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NICL Conference Meet, Women, Varsity, 4K

Oakleaf Country Club, Reinbeck, Iowa

October 13, 2007

Cloudy, 52 Degrees, No Wind

Results by Hilltopper Results

MS Girls MS Boys JV Girls JV Boys Var. Girls Var. Boys

Click on the "pace" links to move about the results. Use the Find option of your browser to find
someone's name or team.

PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS       AVG. TIME SPREAD


  1 Denver-Tripoli.         40   1   7   9  11  12  18  26  15:51   0:48

  2 Hudson.                 73   6  10  16  20  21  29  35  16:08   0:41

  3 Union.                  86   5  14  19  23  25  44  46  16:17   1:10

  4 B C L U W.             117   4   8  27  36  42  49  71  16:40   2:08

  5 South Hardin.          161  15  22  32  40  52  57      17:05   2:03

  6 Nu High.               178   2  30  34  54  58  60  74  17:13   3:01

  7 Dike-New Hartford.     180  17  33  38  41  51  59  66  17:19   1:54

  8 Jesup.                 227  13  24  48  70  72  76      17:57   3:23

  9 East Marshall.         233  28  39  50  53  63  73  77  17:54   1:53

 10 Grundy Center.         244  31  37  47  64  65  68  78  18:03   2:04

 11 A G W S R.             272  43  45  55  62  67  69  75  18:23   1:31

 12 Gladbrook-Reinbeck.    279   3  56  61  79  80          18:56   5:48


INCOMPLETE TEAMS:

Individuals

 PLACE          FINISHER           TIME     PACE


1. Denver-Tripoli.

    1  Haley Stevens, 9           15:19    6:10

    7  Molly Pleggenkuhle, 11     15:45    6:20

    9  Jasmine Nielsen, 9         15:58    6:25

   11  Becca Fagerlind, 12        16:04    6:28

   12  Megan Borrett, 9           16:07    6:29

   18  Emily Gielau, 12           16:19    6:34

   26  Amber Klostermann, 10      16:49    6:46

Total Time = 79:13     Total Places = 40


2. Hudson.

    6  Hillary Garvey, 9          15:43    6:19

   10  Hannah Garvey, 9           16:00    6:26

   16  Holly Halstead, 9          16:11    6:30

   20  Sami Henke, 11             16:22    6:35

   21  Katey Johnson, 9           16:24    6:36

   29  Lauren Oltmann, 11         16:55    6:48

   35  Hillary Rickert, 10        17:05    6:52

Total Time = 80:37     Total Places = 73


3. Union.

    5  Ashley Frush, 9            15:38    6:17

   14  Erin Sears, 10             16:09    6:30

   19  Emily Snyder, 10           16:20    6:34

   23  Megan Leeper, 12           16:32    6:39

   25  Paige Sears, 9             16:48    6:45

   44  Lindsey Petersen, 10       17:45    7:08
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   46  Kaitlin Juhl, 10           17:52    7:11

Total Time = 81:25     Total Places = 86


4. B C L U W.

    4  Haddie Vawter, 10          15:37    6:17

    8  Susie Kuhl, 12             15:50    6:22

   27  Kelsey Erbes, 11           16:54    6:48

   36  Jamie Fisher, 10           17:15    6:56

   42  Nicole Fisher, 10          17:45    7:08

   49  Jordan Schossow, 11        18:04    7:16

   71  Samantha Hoy, 12           19:29    7:50

Total Time = 83:18     Total Places = 117


5. South Hardin.

   15  Catherine Penning, 9       16:10    6:30

   22  Beth Mildenhall, 9         16:30    6:38

   32  Katie Priske, 11           17:02    6:51

   40  Mandy Pettigrew, 12        17:31    7:03

   52  Sarah Teske, 11            18:12    7:19

   57  Amber Pitt, 9              18:24    7:24

Total Time = 85:25     Total Places = 161


6. Nu High.

    2  Shannon McKenna, 12        15:24    6:12

   30  Joni Griffith, 9           16:56    6:48

   34  Raquel Williams, 9         17:05    6:52

   54  Kaylee Williams, 12        18:16    7:21

   58  Jyothi Dahanwada, 9        18:25    7:24

   60  Libby Schultz, 11          18:30    7:26

   74  Emily Lane, 12             19:36    7:53

Total Time = 86:04     Total Places = 178


7. Dike-New Hartford.

   17  Sarah Dieken, 11           16:15    6:32

   33  Shelby Freese, 12          17:03    6:51

   38  Brittany Wilson, 12        17:23    6:59

   41  Stephanie Luhring, 10      17:44    7:08

   51  Erica Hill, 11             18:09    7:18

   59  Megan Weichers, 9          18:29    7:26

   66  Mallory Bakker, 11         19:10    7:42

Total Time = 86:32     Total Places = 180


8. Jesup.

   13  Brit Bunger, 9             16:08    6:29

   24  Erica Kite, 11             16:37    6:41

   48  Kourtni Oliver, 9          18:00    7:14

   70  Calli Bengston, 10         19:26    7:49

   72  Erica Soppe, 10            19:31    7:51

   76  Autumn Vogel, 9            20:27    8:13

Total Time = 89:41     Total Places = 227


9. East Marshall.

   28  Ellen Dilger, 12           16:55    6:48

   39  Abby Woosley, 9            17:28    7:01

   50  Emily Lyle, 9              18:05    7:16

   53  Abby Beadle, 9             18:14    7:20

   63  Rachel Rice, 9             18:47    7:33

   73  Mykel Kopsa, 12            19:32    7:51

   77  Jana Barnum, 11            20:37    8:17

Total Time = 89:27     Total Places = 233


10. Grundy Center.

   31  Adrianne Alexia, 10        17:01    6:50

   37  Brittane Nederhoff, 12     17:16    6:57

   47  Elle Speirs, 12            17:56    7:13
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   64  Cassie Anderson, 10        18:59    7:38

   65  Lottie Bloxham, 9          19:04    7:40

   68  Shelby Dirks, 11           19:17    7:45

   78  Nichole Onnen, 12          20:48    8:22

Total Time = 90:15     Total Places = 244


11. A G W S R.

   43  Chelsea Keninger, 10       17:45    7:08

   45  Lisa Johanssen, 10         17:50    7:10

   55  Jani Lippert, 9            18:23    7:24

   62  Laura Boheman, 12          18:40    7:30

   67  Dani Hackbart, 10          19:15    7:45

   69  Lizzy Dutcher, 10          19:21    7:47

   75  Alli Watters, 10           19:55    8:00

Total Time = 91:52     Total Places = 272


12. Gladbrook-Reinbeck.

    3  Taylor Petersen, 11        15:28    6:13

   56  Rebekah Zimmerman, 10      18:24    7:24

   61  Abby Johnson, 12           18:36    7:29

   79  Keisha Smith, 11           20:56    8:25

   80  Ally Dinsdale, 12          21:16    8:33

Total Time = 94:39     Total Places = 279

Top


        TEAM

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER           TIME     PACE        TEAM


    1     1  Haley Stevens, 9           15:19    6:10  Denver-Tripoli.

    2     2  Shannon McKenna, 12        15:24    6:12  Nu High.

    3     3  Taylor Petersen, 11        15:28    6:13  Gladbrook-Reinbeck.

    4     4  Haddie Vawter, 10          15:37    6:17  B C L U W.

    5     5  Ashley Frush, 9            15:38    6:17  Union.

    6     6  Hillary Garvey, 9          15:43    6:19  Hudson.

    7     7  Molly Pleggenkuhle, 11     15:45    6:20  Denver-Tripoli.

    8     8  Susie Kuhl, 12             15:50    6:22  B C L U W.

    9     9  Jasmine Nielsen, 9         15:58    6:25  Denver-Tripoli.

   10    10  Hannah Garvey, 9           16:00    6:26  Hudson.

   11    11  Becca Fagerlind, 12        16:04    6:28  Denver-Tripoli.

   12    12  Megan Borrett, 9           16:07    6:29  Denver-Tripoli.

   13    13  Brit Bunger, 9             16:08    6:29  Jesup.

   14    14  Erin Sears, 10             16:09    6:30  Union.

   15    15  Catherine Penning, 9       16:10    6:30  South Hardin.

   16    16  Holly Halstead, 9          16:11    6:30  Hudson.

   17    17  Sarah Dieken, 11           16:15    6:32  Dike-New Hartford.

   18    18  Emily Gielau, 12           16:19    6:34  Denver-Tripoli.

   19    19  Emily Snyder, 10           16:20    6:34  Union.

   20    20  Sami Henke, 11             16:22    6:35  Hudson.

   21    21  Katey Johnson, 9           16:24    6:36  Hudson.

   22    22  Beth Mildenhall, 9         16:30    6:38  South Hardin.

   23    23  Megan Leeper, 12           16:32    6:39  Union.

   24    24  Erica Kite, 11             16:37    6:41  Jesup.

   25    25  Paige Sears, 9             16:48    6:45  Union.

   26    26  Amber Klostermann, 10      16:49    6:46  Denver-Tripoli.

   27    27  Kelsey Erbes, 11           16:54    6:48  B C L U W.

   28    28  Ellen Dilger, 12           16:55    6:48  East Marshall.

   29    29  Lauren Oltmann, 11         16:55    6:48  Hudson.

   30    30  Joni Griffith, 9           16:56    6:48  Nu High.

   31    31  Adrianne Alexia, 10        17:01    6:50  Grundy Center.

   32    32  Katie Priske, 11           17:02    6:51  South Hardin.

   33    33  Shelby Freese, 12          17:03    6:51  Dike-New Hartford.

   34    34  Raquel Williams, 9         17:05    6:52  Nu High.

   35    35  Hillary Rickert, 10        17:05    6:52  Hudson.

   36    36  Jamie Fisher, 10           17:15    6:56  B C L U W.

   37    37  Brittane Nederhoff, 12     17:16    6:57  Grundy Center.
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   38    38  Brittany Wilson, 12        17:23    6:59  Dike-New Hartford.

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | Top

   39    39  Abby Woosley, 9            17:28    7:01  East Marshall.

   40    40  Mandy Pettigrew, 12        17:31    7:03  South Hardin.

   41    41  Stephanie Luhring, 10      17:44    7:08  Dike-New Hartford.

   42    42  Nicole Fisher, 10          17:45    7:08  B C L U W.

   43    43  Chelsea Keninger, 10       17:45    7:08  A G W S R.

   44    44  Lindsey Petersen, 10       17:45    7:08  Union.

   45    45  Lisa Johanssen, 10         17:50    7:10  A G W S R.

   46    46  Kaitlin Juhl, 10           17:52    7:11  Union.

   47    47  Elle Speirs, 12            17:56    7:13  Grundy Center.

   48    48  Kourtni Oliver, 9          18:00    7:14  Jesup.

   49    49  Jordan Schossow, 11        18:04    7:16  B C L U W.

   50    50  Emily Lyle, 9              18:05    7:16  East Marshall.

   51    51  Erica Hill, 11             18:09    7:18  Dike-New Hartford.

   52    52  Sarah Teske, 11            18:12    7:19  South Hardin.

   53    53  Abby Beadle, 9             18:14    7:20  East Marshall.

   54    54  Kaylee Williams, 12        18:16    7:21  Nu High.

   55    55  Jani Lippert, 9            18:23    7:24  A G W S R.

   56        Brittany Duffy, 10         18:23    7:24  Wapsie Valley.

   57    56  Rebekah Zimmerman, 10      18:24    7:24  Gladbrook-Reinbeck.

   58    57  Amber Pitt, 9              18:24    7:24  South Hardin.

   59    58  Jyothi Dahanwada, 9        18:25    7:24  Nu High.

   60    59  Megan Weichers, 9          18:29    7:26  Dike-New Hartford.

   61    60  Libby Schultz, 11          18:30    7:26  Nu High.

   62        Brianna Niebuhr, 10        18:35    7:28  Wapsie Valley.

   63    61  Abby Johnson, 12           18:36    7:29  Gladbrook-Reinbeck.

   64        Meg Buenzow, 10            18:37    7:29  Wapsie Valley.

   65    62  Laura Boheman, 12          18:40    7:30  A G W S R.

   66    63  Rachel Rice, 9             18:47    7:33  East Marshall.

   67    64  Cassie Anderson, 10        18:59    7:38  Grundy Center.

   68    65  Lottie Bloxham, 9          19:04    7:40  Grundy Center.

   69    66  Mallory Bakker, 11         19:10    7:42  Dike-New Hartford.

   70    67  Dani Hackbart, 10          19:15    7:45  A G W S R.

   71    68  Shelby Dirks, 11           19:17    7:45  Grundy Center.

   72    69  Lizzy Dutcher, 10          19:21    7:47  A G W S R.

   73    70  Calli Bengston, 10         19:26    7:49  Jesup.

   74    71  Samantha Hoy, 12           19:29    7:50  B C L U W.

   75    72  Erica Soppe, 10            19:31    7:51  Jesup.

   76    73  Mykel Kopsa, 12            19:32    7:51  East Marshall.

   77    74  Emily Lane, 12             19:36    7:53  Nu High.

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | Top

   78    75  Alli Watters, 10           19:55    8:00  A G W S R.

   79    76  Autumn Vogel, 9            20:27    8:13  Jesup.

   80    77  Jana Barnum, 11            20:37    8:17  East Marshall.

   81    78  Nichole Onnen, 12          20:48    8:22  Grundy Center.

   82    79  Keisha Smith, 11           20:56    8:25  Gladbrook-Reinbeck.

   83    80  Ally Dinsdale, 12          21:16    8:33  Gladbrook-Reinbeck.
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Return to home page.
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